HB0830/614138/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 830

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 9, after "pesticides" insert ", seeds, or plants"; in line 11, after "defining" insert "a"; and in the same line, strike "terms" and substitute "term".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 3, strike "(1)"; strike beginning with the first "THE" in line 3 down through "NEONICOTINOID" in line 7 and substitute ", "NEONICOTINOID"; in line 24, after "PESTICIDES" insert ", SEEDS, OR PLANTS"; in line 27, strike "OR"; and in line 29, after "POLLINATORS" insert "; OR

3. <u>SEEDS OR PLANTS TREATED WITH A NEONICOTINOID PESTICIDE</u>".

On page 3, strike beginning with "MAY" in line 2 down through "APPLICATOR" in line 10 and substitute "THAT ARE NOT NEONICOTINOID PESTICIDES MAY BE USED IN AN AREA DESIGNATED OR CREATED AS A POLLINATOR HABITAT AREA UNDER A POLLINATOR HABITAT PLAN IF THE SECRETARY OF HEALTH AND MENTAL HYGIENE DETERMINES THAT THE USE IS NECESSARY TO RESPOND TO A SPECIFIC INSTANCE OF THREAT TO PUBLIC HEALTH"; and in line 13, after "PESTICIDES" insert ", SEEDS, OR PLANTS".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 29, strike "June" and substitute "July".